



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6N07
District: District 6 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MIAMI-
Contract Time: 1100 AVAILABLE DAYS **DADE, MONROE** **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Desc: DISTRICTWIDE PUSHBUTTON LANDSCAPING CONTRACTOR - LANDSCAPING **Project(s):** 40561095201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,254,367.00	100.00%
2	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,518,810.00	138.85%
3	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,480,381.97	168.40%
4	VISUALSCAPE INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,941,150.00	182.56%
5	SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,389,698.00	196.34%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6N07
District: District 6 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MIAMI-DADE, MONROE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 1100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 40561095201 (*)

Contract Descr: DISTRICTWIDE PUSHBUTTON LANDSCAPING CONTRACTOR - LANDSCAPING

Electronic bids are requested for a Districtwide / Push Button / Budgetary Ceiling / Landscape Contract. The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Bid Price Proposal. Pay items quantities shall replace plans quantities in all instances in the contract document and will be determine by calculation in accordance with the 9-1.3.1 regardless of designation elsewhere.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractors' bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific site are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to accomplish, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Award will be made at the budgetary ceiling amount of \$900,000.00

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH YOUR ELECTROINIC BID AS AN ATTACHEMENT, OR YOUR BID MIGHT BE DEEMED NON-RESPONSIVE

Experience in Landscaping Form # (850-070-09)

Non-prequalified vendors MUST submit this form with the work experience information.

Pre-qualified vendors MUST submit this form only with the Owner or Company Officer signature.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		400.000 ED	0.65000	260.00	1.00000	400.00	3.00000	1,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0010 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,000.000 ED	0.19000	1,140.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
0015 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		600.000 FD	0.65000	390.00	5.00000	3,000.00	5.00000	3,000.00
0020 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		100.000 ED	2.90000	290.00	15.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		50.000 ED	35.00000	1,750.00	30.00000	1,500.00	75.00000	3,750.00
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		100.000 ED	9.00000	900.00	3.00000	300.00	1.50000	150.00
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,000.000 LF	3.95000	3,950.00	3.00000	3,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00
0040 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		100.000 LF	7.00000	700.00	20.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		25.000 EA	17.00000	425.00	150.00000	3,750.00	300.00000	7,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		25.000 AC	25.00000	625.00	100.00000	2,500.00	200.00000	5,000.00
0055 0107 2 MOWING		25.000 AC	190.00000	4,750.00	500.00000	12,500.00	300.00000	7,500.00
0060 0110 2 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)		1.000 AC	4,980.00000	4,980.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0065 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		1.000 AC	5,700.00000	5,700.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0070 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		250.000 SY	47.00000	11,750.00	100.00000	25,000.00	40.00000	10,000.00
0075 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		50.000 LF	28.00000	1,400.00	100.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0080 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		150.000 SY	66.00000	9,900.00	85.00000	12,750.00	65.00000	9,750.00
0085 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		30.000 SY	89.00000	2,670.00	150.00000	4,500.00	85.00000	2,550.00
0090 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		100.000 LF	49.00000	4,900.00	35.00000	3,500.00	65.00000	6,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0095 0550 10228 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, RESET EXISTING		500.000 LF	30.00000	15,000.00	40.00000	20,000.00	75.00000	37,500.00
0100 0550 60211 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 0- 6.0' OPENING		5.000 EA	900.00000	4,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$75,980.00		\$126,200.00		\$177,400.00

SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0105 0110 21 TREE PROTECTION BARRIER		500.000 LF	6.00000	3,000.00	25.00000	12,500.00	20.00000	10,000.00
0110 0110 22 TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING		40.000 EA	75.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	6,000.00	600.00000	24,000.00
0115 0526 1 2 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK		50.000 SY	80.00000	4,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00	150.00000	7,500.00
0120 0570 1113 PERFORMANCE TURF, SEEDING- BAHIA 'ARGENTINE', PROJECT 405610- 9-52-01		1,000.000 SY	3.90000	3,900.00	2.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	10,000.00
0125 0570 1114 PERFORMANCE TURF, SEEDING- COMMON BERMUDA, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		2,000.000 SY	3.50000	7,000.00	2.00000	4,000.00	15.00000	30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0130 0570 1115 PERFORMANCE TURF, SEEDING- ZOYSIA COMPADRE, PROJECT 405610- 9-52-01		500.000 SY	4.99000	2,495.00	5.00000	2,500.00	20.00000	10,000.00
0135 0570 1116 PERFORMANCE TURF, SODDING- BAHIA ARGENTINE, PROJECT 405610-9- 52-01		2,500.000 SY	4.40000	11,000.00	5.00000	12,500.00	18.00000	45,000.00
0140 0570 1117 PERFORMANCE TURF, SODDING- COMMON BERMUDA, PROJECT 405610- 9-52-01		2,500.000 SY	4.40000	11,000.00	8.00000	20,000.00	18.00000	45,000.00
0145 0570 1118 PERFORMANCE TURF, SODDING- SEASHORE PASPALUM, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		500.000 SY	5.40000	2,700.00	12.00000	6,000.00	30.00000	15,000.00
0150 0570 1119 PERFORMANCE TURF, SODDING- ST AUGUSTINE FLORATAM, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		1,000.000 SY	5.80000	5,800.00	12.00000	12,000.00	27.00000	27,000.00
0155 0570 1120 PERFORMANCE TURF, SODDING- ZOYSIA EMPIRE, PROJECT 405610-9- 52-01		1,000.000 SY	5.80000	5,800.00	12.00000	12,000.00	35.00000	35,000.00
0160 0570 1122 FERTILIZER- SLOW RELEASE FOR TURF, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		1.000 TN	2,880.00000	2,880.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0165 0570 1123 FERTILIZER- SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		25,000.000 SY	0.36000	9,000.00	2.00000	50,000.00	2.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0170 0570 1124 FERTILIZER- SLOW RELEASE FOR PALMS, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		25,000.000 SY	0.36000	9,000.00	2.00000	50,000.00	3.00000	75,000.00
0175 0570 1125 FERTILIZER- SLOW RELEASE FOR SHRUBS, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		50,000.000 SY	0.36000	18,000.00	1.50000	75,000.00	1.50000	75,000.00
0180 0580 4102 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SILVER BISMARCK PALM BISMARCKIA NOBILIS 'SILVER' - 5-8' CLEAR TRUNK		25.000 EA	1,750.00000	43,750.00	2,500.00000	62,500.00	1,500.00000	37,500.00
0185 0580 4103 LANDSCAPE- PALMS,SILVER BISMARCK PALM BISMARCKIA NOBILIS 'SILVER' - 9-12' CLEAR TRUNK		50.000 EA	1,950.00000	97,500.00	2,750.00000	137,500.00	2,000.00000	100,000.00
0190 0580 4113 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, PAUROTIS PALM ACOELORRHAPHE WRIGHTII, 11-14', OVERALL HEIGHT		25.000 EA	720.00000	18,000.00	950.00000	23,750.00	1,000.00000	25,000.00
0195 0580 4142 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FLORIDA SILVER PALM COCCOTHRINAX ARGENTATA, 4- 6', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	850.00000	8,500.00	700.00000	7,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
0200 0580 4172 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, RED LATAN PALM LATANIA LONTARIODES, 8-10', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	950.00000	9,500.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
0205 0580 4183 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, AUSTRALIAN FAN PALM LIVISTONA AUSTRALIS, 11-14', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	660.00000	6,600.00	800.00000	8,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0210 0580 4213 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, MEDJOOl DATE PALM PHOENIX DACTYLIFERA 'MEDJOOl', 9-12', CLEAR TRUNK		10.000 EA	4,900.00000	49,000.00	4,500.00000	45,000.00	8,000.00000	80,000.00
0215 0580 4215 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, MEDJOOl DATE PALM PHOENIX DACTYLIFERA 'MEDJOOl', 16-20', CLEAR TRUNK		10.000 EA	5,900.00000	59,000.00	6,250.00000	62,500.00	9,000.00000	90,000.00
0220 0580 4233 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, WILD DATE PALM/SYLVESTER PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS, 9-12', CLEAR TRUNK		25.000 EA	2,800.00000	70,000.00	3,000.00000	75,000.00	2,500.00000	62,500.00
0225 0580 4234 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, WILD DATE PALM/SYLVESTER PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS, 13-15', CLEAR TRUNK		25.000 EA	3,950.00000	98,750.00	4,500.00000	112,500.00	3,000.00000	75,000.00
0230 0580 4244 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, ALEXANDER PALM SINGLE PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS, 15-18', OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	600.00000	30,000.00	750.00000	37,500.00	600.00000	30,000.00
0235 0580 4245 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, ALEXANDER PALM SINGLE PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS, 19-24', OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	790.00000	15,800.00	900.00000	18,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00
0240 0580 4284 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FLORIDA ROYAL PALM ROYSTONEA ELATA, 13-16', GREY WOOD		100.000 EA	1,940.00000	194,000.00	1,550.00000	155,000.00	2,000.00000	200,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0245 0580 4285 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FLORIDA ROYAL PALM ROYSTONEA ELATA, 17-20', GREY WOOD	EA	50.000	2,100.00000	105,000.00	2,250.00000	112,500.00	2,500.00000	125,000.00
0250 0580 4286 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FLORIDA ROYAL PALM ROYSTONEA ELATA, 21-24', GREY WOOD	EA	50.000	2,400.00000	120,000.00	2,750.00000	137,500.00	3,000.00000	150,000.00
0255 0580 4291 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, THATCH PALM SINGLE THRINAX RADIATA, UP TO 8', OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	50.000	360.00000	18,000.00	850.00000	42,500.00	700.00000	35,000.00
0260 0580 4304 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, MONTGOMERY PALM SINGLE VEITCHIA MONTGOMERYANA, 15-18', OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	50.000	400.00000	20,000.00	1,250.00000	62,500.00	600.00000	30,000.00
0265 0580 4305 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, MONTGOMERY PALM SINGLE VEITCHIA MONTGOMERYANA, 19-24', OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	25.000	600.00000	15,000.00	1,750.00000	43,750.00	1,000.00000	25,000.00
0270 0580 4345 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 16-20' CLEAR TRUNK	EA	50.000	440.00000	22,000.00	800.00000	40,000.00	500.00000	25,000.00
0275 0580 4346 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 21-24' CLEAR TRUNK	EA	50.000	440.00000	22,000.00	900.00000	45,000.00	600.00000	30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0280 0580 4347 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 25-30' CLEAR TRUNK		50.000 EA	440.00000	22,000.00	900.00000	45,000.00	700.00000	35,000.00
0285 0580 4352 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, ARECA PALM DYPsis LUTESCENS, 8-10', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	350.00000	3,500.00	400.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0290 0580 4353 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, ARECA PALM DYPsis LUTESCENS, 11-14', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	350.00000	3,500.00	550.00000	5,500.00	800.00000	8,000.00
0295 0580 4361 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, CANARY ISLAND DATE PALM PHOENIX CANARIENSIS, UP TO 4', CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	1,600.00000	8,000.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00
0300 0580 4362 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, CANARY ISLAND DATE PALM PHOENIX CANARIENSIS, 5- 8', CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	2,700.00000	13,500.00	1,750.00000	8,750.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00
0305 0580 4364 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, CANARY ISLAND DATE PALM PHOENIX CANARIENSIS, 13-15', CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	4,900.00000	24,500.00	2,250.00000	11,250.00	18,000.00000	90,000.00
0310 0580 4374 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, REGENERATED SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 13-15' CLEAR TRUNK		50.000 EA	660.00000	33,000.00	850.00000	42,500.00	600.00000	30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0315 0580 4377 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, REGENERATED SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 25-30' CLEAR TRUNK		50.000 EA	750.00000	37,500.00	950.00000	47,500.00	800.00000	40,000.00
0320 0580 4404 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SENEGAL DATE PALM, PHOENIX RECLINATA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,700.00000	17,000.00	25,000.00000	250,000.00	5,000.00000	50,000.00
0325 0580 4483 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, ADONIDIA MERRILLII, 11-14', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	400.00000	4,000.00	450.00000	4,500.00	600.00000	6,000.00
0330 0580 4492 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, CARPENTARIA ACUMINATA - CARPENTARIA PALM, 9- 12' CLEAR TRUNK		10.000 EA	400.00000	4,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00
0335 0580 4502 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, LATANIA LODDIGESII- BLUE LATIN PALM, 8-10', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,100.00000	11,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00
0340 0580 4512 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, DYPISIS DECARYI - TRIANGLE PALM, 8-10', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	440.00000	4,400.00	550.00000	5,500.00	600.00000	6,000.00
0345 0580 4523 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, LIVISTONA NITIDA- CARNAVON GORGE PALM, 11- 14', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	800.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
0350 0580 4533 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, COCOS NUCIFERA 'MAYPAN' 9-12' GREY WOOD		10.000 EA	1,675.00000	16,750.00	1,700.00000	17,000.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0355 0580 4534 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, COCOS NUCIFERA 'MAYPAN' 13-16' GREY WOOD		10.000 EA	1,875.00000	18,750.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00	2,300.00000	23,000.00
0360 0580 4542 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, LEUCOTHRINAX MORRISII, KEYS THATCH PALM, 4-6' OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	390.00000	19,500.00	800.00000	40,000.00	750.00000	37,500.00
0365 0580 4557 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, ROYSTONEA REGIA- ROYAL PALM, 25-30' GREY WOOD		50.000 EA	2,400.00000	120,000.00	2,000.00000	100,000.00	3,500.00000	175,000.00
0370 0580 5132 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE STANDARD/SINGLE LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'STANDARD', 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	360.00000	7,200.00	750.00000	15,000.00	500.00000	10,000.00
0375 0580 5142 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'MULTI', 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	340.00000	6,800.00	750.00000	15,000.00	500.00000	10,000.00
0380 0580 5152 LANDSCAPE- TREES, QUEEN'S CRAPE MYRTLE STANDARD/SINGLE, LAGERSTROEMIA SPECIOSA 'STANDARD', 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	340.00000	3,400.00	500.00000	5,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00
0385 0580 5173 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM , 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	600.00000	12,000.00	1,300.00000	26,000.00	700.00000	14,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0390 0580 5174 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	780.00000	15,600.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00	1,200.00000	24,000.00
0395 0580 5184 LANDSCAPE- TREES, GUMBO LIMBO BURSERA SIMARUBA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		75.000 EA	625.00000	46,875.00	1,500.00000	112,500.00	800.00000	60,000.00
0400 0580 5213 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA SWEET BAY MAGNOLIA VIRGINIA, 11- 14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	620.00000	6,200.00	500.00000	5,000.00	1,250.00000	12,500.00
0405 0580 5223 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		100.000 EA	375.00000	37,500.00	525.00000	52,500.00	800.00000	80,000.00
0410 0580 5224 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	690.00000	34,500.00	675.00000	33,750.00	1,400.00000	70,000.00
0415 0580 5225 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 19-24' OVERALL HEIGHT		75.000 EA	2,200.00000	165,000.00	750.00000	56,250.00	2,500.00000	187,500.00
0420 0580 5226 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 25-30' OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	2,450.00000	122,500.00	800.00000	40,000.00	5,500.00000	275,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0425 0580 5231 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTH FLORIDA SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII DENSA, UP TO 8" OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	50.000	275.00000	13,750.00	400.00000	20,000.00	375.00000	18,750.00
0430 0580 5233 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTH FLORIDA SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII DENSA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	50.000	475.00000	23,750.00	500.00000	25,000.00	600.00000	30,000.00
0435 0580 5243 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SILVER TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA CARAIBA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	550.00000	5,500.00	750.00000	7,500.00
0440 0580 5252 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PINK TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA HETEROPHYLLA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	10.000	350.00000	3,500.00	450.00000	4,500.00	600.00000	6,000.00
0445 0580 5254 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PINK TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA HETEROPHYLLA, 15- 18' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	20.000	620.00000	12,400.00	450.00000	9,000.00	1,200.00000	24,000.00
0450 0580 5272 LANDSCAPE- TREES, VERAWOOD BULNESIA ARBOREA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	10.000	300.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00
0455 0580 5282 LANDSCAPE- TREES, FLOSS SILK TREE CHORISIA SPECIOSA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	10.000	300.00000	3,000.00	1,300.00000	13,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0460 0580 5303 LANDSCAPE- TREES, GREEN BUTTONWOOD CONOCARPUS ERECTUS, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		100.000 EA	350.00000	35,000.00	550.00000	55,000.00	550.00000	55,000.00
0465 0580 5313 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SILVER BUTTONWOOD CONOCARPUS ERECTUS VAR. SERICEUS, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		100.000 EA	675.00000	67,500.00	600.00000	60,000.00	750.00000	75,000.00
0470 0580 5323 LANDSCAPE- TREES, ROYAL POINCIANA DELONIX REGIA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	340.00000	3,400.00	550.00000	5,500.00	800.00000	8,000.00
0475 0580 5333 LANDSCAPE- TREES, YELLOW POINCIANA/JACARANDA PELTOPHORUM DUBIUM, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	340.00000	3,400.00	550.00000	5,500.00	800.00000	8,000.00
0480 0580 5353 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAHOGANY SWIETENIA MAHAGONI, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	550.00000	27,500.00	400.00000	20,000.00	800.00000	40,000.00
0485 0580 5362 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PARADISE TREE SIMAROUBA GLAUCA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	270.00000	2,700.00	500.00000	5,000.00	700.00000	7,000.00
0490 0580 5403 LANDSCAPE- TREES, HORSEFLESH MAHOGANY LYSILOMA SABICU, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	400.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	800.00000	8,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0495 0580 5422 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DAHOON HOLLY TREE ILEX CASSINE, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	270.00000	2,700.00	450.00000	4,500.00	600.00000	6,000.00
0500 0580 5452 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BRIDALVEIL TREE CAESALPINIA GRANDILLO, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	270.00000	2,700.00	500.00000	5,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00
0505 0580 5462 LANDSCAPE- TREES, GEIGER TREE CORDIA SEBESTENA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	325.00000	3,250.00	500.00000	5,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00
0510 0580 5473 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PURPLE TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA IMPETIGINOSA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	600.00000	6,000.00	450.00000	4,500.00	800.00000	8,000.00
0515 0580 5481 LANDSCAPE- TREES, HOLLYWOOD LIGNUM VITAE GUAIAECUM SANCTUM, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	925.00000	18,500.00	550.00000	11,000.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00
0520 0580 5493 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BLACK OLIVE BUCIDA BUCERAS, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		25.000 EA	390.00000	9,750.00	500.00000	12,500.00	800.00000	20,000.00
0525 0580 5503 LANDSCAPE- TREES, COCCOLOBA DIVERSIFOLIA - PIGEONPLUM - 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	520.00000	5,200.00	900.00000	9,000.00	800.00000	8,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0530 0580 5512 LANDSCAPE- TREES, WILLOW BUSTIC, SIDEROXYLON SALICIFOLIUM / DIPHOLIS SALICOFOLIUM, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	220.00000	2,200.00	500.00000	5,000.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00
0535 0580 5523 LANDSCAPE- TREES, FLORIDA FLAME RED MAPLE, ACER RUBRUM 'FLORIDA FLAME', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	370.00000	3,700.00	500.00000	5,000.00	1,100.00000	11,000.00
0540 0580 5692 LANDSCAPE- TREES, ANNONA GLABRA (POND APPLE)		10.000 EA	250.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
0545 0580 5702 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CLUSIA ROSEA (PITCH APPLE)		20.000 EA	175.00000	3,500.00	500.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00
0550 0580 5713 LANDSCAPE- TREES, COCCOLOBA UVIFERA - SEAGRAPE		10.000 EA	190.00000	1,900.00	450.00000	4,500.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
0555 0580 5722 LANDSCAPE- TREES, EUGENIA FOETIDA - SPANISH STOPPER		20.000 EA	190.00000	3,800.00	500.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00
0560 0580 5732 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SHORT LEAF FIG - FICUS CITRIFOLIA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	300.00000	3,000.00	550.00000	5,500.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00
0565 0580 5742 LANDSCAPE- TREES, GUAPIRA DISCOLOR- BLOLLY , 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	220.00000	2,200.00	500.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0570 0580 5752 LANDSCAPE- TREES, KRUGIODENDRON FERREUM - BLACK IRONWOOD , 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	485.00000	9,700.00	750.00000	15,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00
0575 0580 5762 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LYSILOMA LATISILQUA -WILD TAMARIND , 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	550.00000	5,500.00	500.00000	5,000.00	900.00000	9,000.00
0580 0580 5772 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PISCIDIA PISCIPULA - JAMAICAN DOGWOOD 8- 10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	525.00000	5,250.00	450.00000	4,500.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
0585 0580 5783 LANDSCAPE- TREES, TAXODIUM ASCENDENS - POND CYPRESS 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	585.00000	11,700.00	450.00000	9,000.00	900.00000	18,000.00
0590 0580 5791 LANDSCAPE- TREES, ACACIA FARNESIANA - SWEET ACACIA, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	250.00000	2,500.00	450.00000	4,500.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
0595 0580 5802 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BAUHINIA BLAKEANA - HONG KONG ORCHID TREE, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	220.00000	2,200.00	550.00000	5,500.00	750.00000	7,500.00
0600 0580 5812 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CORDIA BOISSIERI - TEXAS OLIVE, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	300.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	900.00000	9,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0605 0580 5822 LANDSCAPE- TREES, JATROPHA INTEGERRIMA- PEREGRINA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	210.00000	4,200.00	550.00000	11,000.00	700.00000	14,000.00
0610 0580 5832 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PARKINSONIA ACULEATA - JERUSALEM THORN, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	280.00000	2,800.00	550.00000	5,500.00	900.00000	9,000.00
0615 0580 5841 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SENNA POLYPHYLLA - DESERT CASSIA, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	280.00000	2,800.00	500.00000	5,000.00	700.00000	7,000.00
0620 0580 5853 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SPATHODEA CAMPANULATA- AFRICAN TULIP TREE, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	390.00000	3,900.00	550.00000	5,500.00	800.00000	8,000.00
0625 0580 5863 LANDSCAPE- TREES, TECOMA STANS- YELLOW ELDER, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	420.00000	8,400.00	350.00000	7,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00
0630 0580 7103 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, MUHLY GRASS MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS, 3 GALLON CONTAINER		100.000 EA	10.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00
0635 0580 7113 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, BOSTON FERN NEPHROLEPIS EXALTATA, 3 GALLON CONTAINER		100.000 EA	12.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0640 0580 7123 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DWARF FAKAHATCHEE GRASS, TRIPSACUM FLORIDANA, 3 GALLON CONTAINER		200.000 EA	10.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
0645 0580 7133 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, JAMAICA CAPER CAPPARIS CYNOPHALLOPHORA, 3 GALLON CONTAINER		200.000 EA	14.00000	2,800.00	20.00000	4,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
0650 0580 7153 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, SILVER BUTTONWOOD CONOCARPUS ERECTUS VAR. SERICEUS, 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	10.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
0655 0580 7163 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, HORIZONTAL COCOPLUM CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO 'HORIZONTAL', 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	15.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
0660 0580 7173 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, RED TIP COCOPLUM CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO 'RED TIP', 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	10.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
0665 0580 7183 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, ACALYPHA WILKESIANA- COPPERLEAF, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	11.00000	1,100.00	20.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0670 0580 7193 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DWARF YOUPON HOLLY ILEX VOMITORIA 'SCHILLINGS', 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	12.00000	2,400.00	20.00000	4,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
0675 0580 7203 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DWARF FIREBRUSH- HAMELIA PATENS 'COMPACTA', 3 GALLON		400.000 EA	11.00000	4,400.00	20.00000	8,000.00	20.00000	8,000.00
0680 0580 7213 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, FIREBRUSH- HAMELIA PATENS, 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	11.00000	2,200.00	20.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
0685 0580 7233 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, SPANISH STOPPER- EUGENIA FOETIDA, 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	15.50000	3,100.00	20.00000	4,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00
0690 0580 7253 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, GREEN ISLAND FICUS- FICUS MICROCARPA 'GREEN ISLAND', 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	11.00000	2,200.00	20.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
0695 0580 7263 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, COONTIE ZAMIA PUMILA, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	19.00000	1,900.00	20.00000	2,000.00	30.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0700 0580 7273 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, MACHO FERN- NEPHROLEPIS FALCATA 'MACHO', 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	12.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00
0705 0580 7283 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, WILD COFFEE- PSYCHOTRIA NERVOSA, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	11.00000	550.00	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00
0710 0580 7313 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, SILVER SAW PALMETTO SERENOA REPENS 'CINEREA', 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	24.00000	2,400.00	20.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00
0715 0580 7333 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, SIMPSON'S STOPPER MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	12.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00
0720 0580 7383 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, ALLAMANDA VIOLACEA- PURPLE ALLAMANDA, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	11.00000	550.00	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00
0725 0580 7393 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, ALPINIA ZERUMBET VARIEGATE- VARIEGATED SHELLFLOWER, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	14.00000	1,400.00	20.00000	2,000.00	30.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0730 0580 7401 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, ARACHIS GLABRATA- RHIZOMA PERENNIAL PEANUT, 1 GALLON		50.000 EA	3.00000	150.00	15.00000	750.00	25.00000	1,250.00
0735 0580 7413 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, ARDISIA ESCALLONIOIDES- MARLBERRY, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	13.50000	675.00	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00
0740 0580 7423 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, BORRICHIA FRUTESCENS- SEA OXEYE, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	11.00000	550.00	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00
0745 0580 7433 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, BOUGAINVILLEA SPP, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	11.00000	550.00	20.00000	1,000.00	30.00000	1,500.00
0750 0580 7443 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, CALLICARPA AMERICANA-AMERICAN BEAUTYBERRY, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	12.00000	600.00	20.00000	1,000.00	30.00000	1,500.00
0755 0580 7453 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, RANDIA ACULEATA WHITE INDIGOBERRY, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	13.00000	650.00	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0760 0580 7463 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS,CARISSA MACROCARPA- 'EMERALD BLANKET', DWARF NATAL PLUM, 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	11.00000	2,200.00	20.00000	4,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
0765 0580 7471 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, IPOMOEA PES-CAPRAE BEACH MORNING GLORY, 1 GALLON		100.000 EA	6.00000	600.00	15.00000	1,500.00	25.00000	2,500.00
0770 0580 7483 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO L- COCOPLUM 'GREEN TIP', 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	10.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
0775 0580 7493 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS,JASMINUM VOLUBILE , 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	10.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00
0780 0580 7503 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, PHILODENDRON BIPINNATIFIDUM/PHILODENDRON SELLOUM- SELLOUM, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	11.00000	550.00	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00
0785 0580 7513 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, CODIAEUM VARIEGATUM- CROTON, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	11.00000	550.00	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0790 0580 7521 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, FICUS PUMILA- CREEPING FIG, 1 GALLON		200.000 EA	4.00000	800.00	15.00000	3,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
0795 0580 7543 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, CRINUM AUGUSTUM- QUEEN EMMA , 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	14.00000	700.00	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00
0800 0580 7553 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DIANELLA TASMANICA- TASMAN FLAX- LILY, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	10.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00
0805 0580 7563 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DURANTA ERECTA, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	10.00000	500.00	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00
0810 0580 7571 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, ERNODEA LITTORALIS GOLDEN CREEPER, 1 GALLON		200.000 EA	6.00000	1,200.00	15.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00
0815 0580 7583 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, SOPHORA TOMENTOSA, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	12.00000	600.00	20.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	1,000.00
0820 0580 7591 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, EVOLVULUS GLOMERATUS, 1 GALLON		50.000 EA	6.00000	300.00	15.00000	750.00	15.00000	750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0825 0580 7603 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, NERIUM OLEANDER- OLEANDER, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	10.00000	500.00	20.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	1,000.00
0830 0580 7611 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, HELIANTHUS DEBILIS BEACH SUNFLOWER, 1 GALLON		50.000 EA	6.00000	300.00	15.00000	750.00	15.00000	750.00
0835 0580 7623 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, HYMENOCALLIS LATIFOLIA SPIDER LILY, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	11.00000	550.00	20.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	1,000.00
0840 0580 7633 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, PLUMBAGO AURICULATA-PLUMBAGO, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	10.00000	1,000.00	15.00000	1,500.00	20.00000	2,000.00
0845 0580 7643 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, PODOCARPUS MACROPHYLLUS: PODOCARPUS, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	10.00000	1,000.00	15.00000	1,500.00	20.00000	2,000.00
0850 0580 7653 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, JATROPHA INTEGERRIMA: PEREGRINA, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	11.00000	550.00	15.00000	750.00	20.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0855 0580 7661 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, JUNIPERUS CONFERTA, SHORE JUNIPER/COMPACTA, 1 GALLON		50.000 EA	6.00000	300.00	15.00000	750.00	20.00000	1,000.00
0860 0580 7673 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, TRIPSACUM DACTYLOIDES- FAKAHATCHEE GRASS, 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	10.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
0865 0580 7683 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, ZAMIA FURFURACEA- CARDBOARD PLANT, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	18.00000	900.00	20.00000	1,000.00	35.00000	1,750.00
0870 0580 7703 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, BOUGAINVILLEA - HELEN JOHNSON', 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	11.00000	550.00	20.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	1,000.00
0875 0580 7713 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, CLUSIA GUTTIFERA 'NANA', 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	14.00000	1,400.00	20.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00
0880 0580 7723 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, CLUSIA GUTTIFERA, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	10.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0885 0580 8 1 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, LESS THAN 14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		25.000 EA	22.00000	550.00	45.00000	1,125.00	200.00000	5,000.00
0890 0580 8 2 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 14' AND GEATER OF CLEAR TRUNK		23.000 EA	44.00000	1,012.00	50.00000	1,150.00	300.00000	6,900.00
0895 0580 8 6 LANDSCAPE- STAKING AND GUYING EXISTING PALM		34.000 EA	38.00000	1,292.00	100.00000	3,400.00	200.00000	6,800.00
0900 0580 8 10 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 1 TO 8" DBH		30.000 EA	44.00000	1,320.00	65.00000	1,950.00	300.00000	9,000.00
0905 0580 8 11 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 8 TO 24" DBH		50.000 EA	52.00000	2,600.00	85.00000	4,250.00	500.00000	25,000.00
0910 0580 8 12 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 24" AND GREATER DBH		48.000 EA	66.00000	3,168.00	100.00000	4,800.00	750.00000	36,000.00
0915 0580 8 16 LANDSCAPE- STAKING AND GUYING EXISTING TREE		32.000 EA	39.00000	1,248.00	80.00000	2,560.00	250.00000	8,000.00
0920 0580 8 31 LANDSCAPE- SHRUB, PRUNING/TRIMMING BED, 3 TO 6' AVERAGE HEIGHT		1,000.000 SY	0.44000	440.00	1.00000	1,000.00	4.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0925 0580 9 1 LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, LESS THAN 14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		135.000 EA	188.00000	25,380.00	400.00000	54,000.00	300.00000	40,500.00
0930 0580 9 2 LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 14' AND GREATER OF CLEAR TRUNK		94.000 EA	488.00000	45,872.00	600.00000	56,400.00	400.00000	37,600.00
0935 0580 9 3 LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, PALM CLUMP		154.000 EA	166.00000	25,564.00	500.00000	77,000.00	300.00000	46,200.00
0940 0580 9 10 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 1" TO 8" DBH,		215.000 EA	166.00000	35,690.00	350.00000	75,250.00	400.00000	86,000.00
0945 0580 9 11 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 8 TO 24" DBH,		82.000 EA	288.00000	23,616.00	500.00000	41,000.00	800.00000	65,600.00
0950 0580 9 12 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 24" AND GREATER" DBH,		78.000 EA	550.00000	42,900.00	600.00000	46,800.00	1,200.00000	93,600.00
0955 0580 9 30 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, LESS THAN 4"		20.000 EA	120.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00
0960 0580 9 31 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 4-24"		8.000 EA	290.00000	2,320.00	400.00000	3,200.00	800.00000	6,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0965 0580 9 32 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 24-48"		2.000 EA	275.00000	550.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
0970 0580 9 33 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 48" OR GREATER		2.000 EA	720.00000	1,440.00	500.00000	1,000.00	2,250.00000	4,500.00
0975 0580 12 16 LANDSCAPE- FILL, PROJECT 405610-9- 52-01		500.000 CY	28.00000	14,000.00	100.00000	50,000.00	65.00000	32,500.00
0980 0580 12 17 LANDSCAPE- EXCAVATION WITHOUT PLANTS, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		500.000 CY	20.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	25,000.00	40.00000	20,000.00
0985 0580 12 18 MULCHING, 3" DEEP LAYER, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		2,000.000 SY	4.90000	9,800.00	5.00000	10,000.00	5.00000	10,000.00
0990 0580 12 19 WEEDING- MANUAL, PROJECT 405610- 9-52-01		2,000.000 SY	0.06000	120.00	9.00000	18,000.00	7.00000	14,000.00
0995 0580 12 20 HERBICIDE/CHEMICAL WEEDING, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		4,000.000 SY	0.03000	120.00	3.00000	12,000.00	3.00000	12,000.00
1000 0580 12 30 LANDSCAPE- BONDED AGGREGATE TREE WELL SYSTEM		500.000 SY	25.00000	12,500.00	500.00000	250,000.00	150.00000	75,000.00
1005 0580 12 31 PESTICIDE- FUNGICIDE		5.000 GA	25.00000	125.00	10.00000	50.00	900.00000	4,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
1010 0580 12 32 PESTICIDE- INSECTICIDE		5.000 GA	65.00000	325.00	10.00000	50.00	900.00000	4,500.00
1015 0580 12 33 ROOT BARRIER- 12"		100.000 LF	24.00000	2,400.00	25.00000	2,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00
1020 0580 12 34 ROOT BARRIER- 20"		100.000 LF	26.00000	2,600.00	27.00000	2,700.00	50.00000	5,000.00
1025 0580 12 35 ROOT BARRIER- 24"		100.000 LF	28.00000	2,800.00	30.00000	3,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00
1030 0581 1 1 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, PALM, <14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		200.000 EA	288.00000	57,600.00	400.00000	80,000.00	500.00000	100,000.00
1035 0581 1 2 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, PALM, =>14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		200.000 EA	688.00000	137,600.00	500.00000	100,000.00	700.00000	140,000.00
1040 0581 1 3 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS,MULTI- TRUNK OR CLUSTERING		100.000 EA	420.00000	42,000.00	650.00000	65,000.00	700.00000	70,000.00
1045 0581 1 4 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS,TREES, <5" DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT		150.000 EA	688.00000	103,200.00	400.00000	60,000.00	800.00000	120,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
1050 0581 1 5 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, TREES, TREES, >=5" DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT		100.000 EA	488.00000	48,800.00	500.00000	50,000.00	1,200.00000	120,000.00
1055 0581 1 7 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, PALMS, <14' OF CLEAR TRUNK, SABAL PALM ONLY		200.000 EA	280.00000	56,000.00	400.00000	80,000.00	500.00000	100,000.00
1060 0581 1 8 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, >=14' OF CLEAR TRUNK, SABAL PALM ONLY		200.000 EA	330.00000	66,000.00	450.00000	90,000.00	600.00000	120,000.00
1065 0590 2105 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 0-1.0" PVC WATER LINE, 405610-9-52-01		900.000 LF	6.00000	5,400.00	5.00000	4,500.00	1.32000	1,188.00
1070 0590 2106 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 1.1-2.0" PVC WATER LINE, 405610-9-52-01		1,100.000 LF	9.00000	9,900.00	6.00000	6,600.00	5.00000	5,500.00
1075 0590 2107 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 2.1-3.0" PVC WATER LINE, 405610-9-52-01		300.000 LF	12.00000	3,600.00	8.00000	2,400.00	8.00000	2,400.00
1080 0590 2108 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 3.1-4.0" PVC WATER LINE, 405610-9-52-01		50.000 LF	16.00000	800.00	10.00000	500.00	10.00000	500.00
1085 0590 3101 IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, 1 STATION BATTERY OPERATED		1.000 EA	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00	234.00000	234.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
1090 0590 3102 IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, 2 STATION BATTERY OPERATED		1.000 EA	350.00000	350.00	300.00000	300.00	271.92000	271.92
1095 0590 3103 IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, 4 STATION BATTERY OPERATED		1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	300.00000	300.00	318.96000	318.96
1100 0590 3104 IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, 6 STATION BATTERY OPERATED		1.000 EA	450.00000	450.00	400.00000	400.00	360.09000	360.09
1105 0590 3105 IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, 12 STATION ELECTRIC OPERATED		1.000 EA	600.00000	600.00	600.00000	600.00	360.00000	360.00
1110 0590 3106 IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, 24 STATION ELECTRIC OPERATED		1.000 EA	600.00000	600.00	750.00000	750.00	429.00000	429.00
1115 0590 4103 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 1.5" BACKFLOW PREVENTER, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		1.000 EA	600.00000	600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
1120 0590 4104 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		1.000 EA	600.00000	600.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00
1125 0590 5105 IRRIGATION SYSTEM- 6" POP UP SPRINKLER HEAD, PROJECT 405610-9- 52-01		100.000 EA	20.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00	32.00000	3,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
1130 0590 5106 IRRIGATION SYSTEM- 12" POP UP SPRINKLER HEAD, PROJECT 405610-9- 52-01		100.000 EA	25.00000	2,500.00	12.00000	1,200.00	38.00000	3,800.00
1135 0590 5107 IRRIGATION SYSTEM- 30-50' RADIUS ROTOR HEAD, PROJECT 405610-9-52- 01		25.000 EA	40.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	1,250.00	50.00000	1,250.00
1140 0590 5108 IRRIGATION SYSTEM- OVER 50' RADIUS ROTOR HEAD, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		25.000 EA	55.00000	1,375.00	75.00000	1,875.00	95.00000	2,375.00
1145 0590 6107 IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, RAIN SENSOR		4.000 EA	220.00000	880.00	100.00000	400.00	75.00000	300.00
1150 0590 6108 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 0-1.0" VALVE, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		3.000 EA	300.00000	900.00	200.00000	600.00	300.00000	900.00
1155 0590 6109 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 1.1-2.0" VALVE, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		6.000 EA	300.00000	1,800.00	300.00000	1,800.00	375.00000	2,250.00
1160 0590 6111 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 21"L x16" W x12"D VALVE BOX, PROJECT 405610-9- 52-01		3.000 EA	95.00000	285.00	350.00000	1,050.00	225.00000	675.00
1165 0590 6112 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, IRRIGATION CONTROL WIRE, PROJECT 405610-9- 52-01		800.000 LF	6.00000	4,800.00	2.00000	1,600.00	0.90000	720.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
1170 0591 1400 IRRIGATION SLEEVE, 4" DIAMETER		300.000 LF	8.90000	2,670.00	35.00000	10,500.00	9.00000	2,700.00
1175 0591 1600 IRRIGATION SLEEVE, 6" DIAMETER		100.000 LF	12.00000	1,200.00	45.00000	4,500.00	15.00000	1,500.00
0002 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$3,178,387.00		\$4,392,610.00		\$5,302,981.97
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,254,367.00		\$4,518,810.00		5,480,381.97



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		400.000 ED	5.00000	2,000.00	0.50000	200.00		
0010 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,000.000 ED	1.50000	9,000.00	0.36000	2,160.00		
0015 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		600.000 FD	5.00000	3,000.00	2.86000	1,716.00		
0020 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		100.000 ED	50.00000	5,000.00	22.00000	2,200.00		
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		50.000 ED	100.00000	5,000.00	29.00000	1,450.00		
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		100.000 ED	20.00000	2,000.00	0.72000	72.00		
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,000.000 LF	5.00000	5,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00		
0040 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		100.000 LF	25.00000	2,500.00	28.00000	2,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		25.000 EA	250.00000	6,250.00	300.00000	7,500.00		
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		25.000 AC	200.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	2,500.00		
0055 0107 2 MOWING		25.000 AC	300.00000	7,500.00	300.00000	7,500.00		
0060 0110 2 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)		1.000 AC	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
0065 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		1.000 AC	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0070 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		250.000 SY	50.00000	12,500.00	60.00000	15,000.00		
0075 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		50.000 LF	120.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00		
0080 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		150.000 SY	50.00000	7,500.00	65.00000	9,750.00		
0085 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		30.000 SY	120.00000	3,600.00	140.00000	4,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		100.000 LF	55.00000	5,500.00	70.00000	7,000.00		
0095 0550 10228 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, RESET EXISTING		500.000 LF	30.00000	15,000.00	45.00000	22,500.00		
0100 0550 60211 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 0- 6.0' OPENING		5.000 EA	1,000.00000	5,000.00	800.00000	4,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$142,350.00		\$135,548.00		

SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0105 0110 21 TREE PROTECTION BARRIER		500.000 LF	10.00000	5,000.00	15.00000	7,500.00		
0110 0110 22 TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING		40.000 EA	100.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	6,000.00		
0115 0526 1 2 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK		50.000 SY	150.00000	7,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00		
0120 0570 1113 PERFORMANCE TURF, SEEDING-BAHIA 'ARGENTINE', PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		1,000.000 SY	20.00000	20,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0125 0570 1114 PERFORMANCE TURF, SEEDING- COMMON BERMUDA , PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		2,000.000 SY	25.00000	50,000.00	3.00000	6,000.00		
0130 0570 1115 PERFORMANCE TURF, SEEDING- ZOYSIA COMPADRE, PROJECT 405610- 9-52-01		500.000 SY	30.00000	15,000.00	3.00000	1,500.00		
0135 0570 1116 PERFORMANCE TURF, SODDING- BAHIA ARGENTINE, PROJECT 405610-9- 52-01		2,500.000 SY	20.00000	50,000.00	10.00000	25,000.00		
0140 0570 1117 PERFORMANCE TURF, SODDING- COMMON BERMUDA, PROJECT 405610- 9-52-01		2,500.000 SY	22.00000	55,000.00	9.00000	22,500.00		
0145 0570 1118 PERFORMANCE TURF, SODDING- SEASHORE PASPALUM, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		500.000 SY	35.00000	17,500.00	20.00000	10,000.00		
0150 0570 1119 PERFORMANCE TURF, SODDING- ST AUGUSTINE FLORATAM, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		1,000.000 SY	25.00000	25,000.00	15.00000	15,000.00		
0155 0570 1120 PERFORMANCE TURF, SODDING- ZOYSIA EMPIRE, PROJECT 405610-9- 52-01		1,000.000 SY	30.00000	30,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0160 0570 1122 FERTILIZER- SLOW RELEASE FOR TURF, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		1.000 TN	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
0165 0570 1123 FERTILIZER- SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		25,000.000 SY	0.75000	18,750.00	1.00000	25,000.00		
0170 0570 1124 FERTILIZER- SLOW RELEASE FOR PALMS, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		25,000.000 SY	0.75000	18,750.00	1.00000	25,000.00		
0175 0570 1125 FERTILIZER- SLOW RELEASE FOR SHRUBS, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		50,000.000 SY	0.30000	15,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00		
0180 0580 4102 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SILVER BISMARCK PALM BISMARCKIA NOBILIS 'SILVER' - 5-8' CLEAR TRUNK		25.000 EA	1,100.00000	27,500.00	2,000.00000	50,000.00		
0185 0580 4103 LANDSCAPE- PALMS,SILVER BISMARCK PALM BISMARCKIA NOBILIS 'SILVER' - 9-12' CLEAR TRUNK		50.000 EA	1,750.00000	87,500.00	2,500.00000	125,000.00		
0190 0580 4113 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, PAUROTIS PALM ACOELORRHAPHE WRIGHTII, 11-14', OVERALL HEIGHT		25.000 EA	1,000.00000	25,000.00	650.00000	16,250.00		
0195 0580 4142 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FLORIDA SILVER PALM COCCOTHRINAX ARGENTATA, 4-6', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	900.00000	9,000.00	1,400.00000	14,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0200 0580 4172 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, RED LATAN PALM LATANIA LONTARIODES, 8-10', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,500.00000	15,000.00	1,100.00000	11,000.00		
0205 0580 4183 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, AUSTRALIAN FAN PALM LIVISTONA AUSTRALIS, 11-14', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,100.00000	11,000.00	930.00000	9,300.00		
0210 0580 4213 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, MEDJOOOL DATE PALM PHOENIX DACTYLIFERA 'MEDJOOOL', 9-12', CLEAR TRUNK		10.000 EA	9,800.00000	98,000.00	8,250.00000	82,500.00		
0215 0580 4215 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, MEDJOOOL DATE PALM PHOENIX DACTYLIFERA 'MEDJOOOL', 16-20', CLEAR TRUNK		10.000 EA	12,500.00000	125,000.00	10,000.00000	100,000.00		
0220 0580 4233 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, WILD DATE PALM/SYLVESTER PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS, 9-12', CLEAR TRUNK		25.000 EA	2,300.00000	57,500.00	5,000.00000	125,000.00		
0225 0580 4234 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, WILD DATE PALM/SYLVESTER PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS, 13-15', CLEAR TRUNK		25.000 EA	2,700.00000	67,500.00	5,700.00000	142,500.00		
0230 0580 4244 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, ALEXANDER PALM SINGLE PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS, 15-18', OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	500.00000	25,000.00	500.00000	25,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0235 0580 4245 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, ALEXANDER PALM SINGLE PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS, 19-24', OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	900.00000	18,000.00	650.00000	13,000.00		
0240 0580 4284 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FLORIDA ROYAL PALM ROYSTONEA ELATA, 13-16', GREY WOOD		100.000 EA	1,800.00000	180,000.00	3,000.00000	300,000.00		
0245 0580 4285 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FLORIDA ROYAL PALM ROYSTONEA ELATA, 17-20', GREY WOOD		50.000 EA	2,200.00000	110,000.00	3,700.00000	185,000.00		
0250 0580 4286 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FLORIDA ROYAL PALM ROYSTONEA ELATA, 21-24', GREY WOOD		50.000 EA	2,700.00000	135,000.00	4,000.00000	200,000.00		
0255 0580 4291 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, THATCH PALM SINGLE THRINAX RADIATA, UP TO 8', OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	800.00000	40,000.00	600.00000	30,000.00		
0260 0580 4304 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, MONTGOMERY PALM SINGLE VEITCHIA MONTGOMERYANA, 15-18', OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	800.00000	40,000.00	470.00000	23,500.00		
0265 0580 4305 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, MONTGOMERY PALM SINGLE VEITCHIA MONTGOMERYANA, 19-24', OVERALL HEIGHT		25.000 EA	1,100.00000	27,500.00	540.00000	13,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0270 0580 4345 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 16-20' CLEAR TRUNK		50.000 EA	975.00000	48,750.00	470.00000	23,500.00		
0275 0580 4346 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 21-24' CLEAR TRUNK		50.000 EA	1,000.00000	50,000.00	650.00000	32,500.00		
0280 0580 4347 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 25-30' CLEAR TRUNK		50.000 EA	1,100.00000	55,000.00	735.00000	36,750.00		
0285 0580 4352 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, ARECA PALM DYPsis LUTESCENS, 8-10', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	900.00000	9,000.00	335.00000	3,350.00		
0290 0580 4353 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, ARECA PALM DYPsis LUTESCENS, 11-14', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,100.00000	11,000.00	470.00000	4,700.00		
0295 0580 4361 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, CANARY ISLAND DATE PALM PHOENIX CANARIENSIS, UP TO 4', CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	2,200.00000	11,000.00	1,600.00000	8,000.00		
0300 0580 4362 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, CANARY ISLAND DATE PALM PHOENIX CANARIENSIS, 5-8', CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	3,500.00000	17,500.00	3,700.00000	18,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0305 0580 4364 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, CANARY ISLAND DATE PALM PHOENIX CANARIENSIS, 13-15', CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	12,000.00000	60,000.00	15,000.00000	75,000.00		
0310 0580 4374 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, REGENERATED SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 13-15' CLEAR TRUNK		50.000 EA	1,200.00000	60,000.00	730.00000	36,500.00		
0315 0580 4377 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, REGENERATED SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 25-30' CLEAR TRUNK		50.000 EA	1,250.00000	62,500.00	860.00000	43,000.00		
0320 0580 4404 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SENEGAL DATE PALM, PHOENIX RECLINATA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	6,000.00000	60,000.00	2,600.00000	26,000.00		
0325 0580 4483 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, ADONIDIA MERRILLII, 11-14', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	700.00000	7,000.00	400.00000	4,000.00		
0330 0580 4492 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, CARPENTARIA ACUMINATA - CARPENTARIA PALM, 9-12' CLEAR TRUNK		10.000 EA	800.00000	8,000.00	870.00000	8,700.00		
0335 0580 4502 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, LATANIA LODDIGESII- BLUE LATIN PALM, 8-10', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,500.00000	15,000.00	930.00000	9,300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0340 0580 4512 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, DYPsis DECARYI - TRIANGLE PALM, 8-10', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	800.00000	8,000.00	535.00000	5,350.00		
0345 0580 4523 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, LIVISTONA NITIDA- CARNAVON GORGE PALM, 11- 14', OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	2,200.00000	22,000.00	670.00000	6,700.00		
0350 0580 4533 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, COCOS NUCIFERA 'MAYPAN' 9-12' GREY WOOD		10.000 EA	2,000.00000	20,000.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00		
0355 0580 4534 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, COCOS NUCIFERA 'MAYPAN' 13-16' GREY WOOD		10.000 EA	2,500.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	50,000.00		
0360 0580 4542 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, LEUCOTHRINAX MORRISII, KEYS THATCH PALM, 4-6' OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	1,500.00000	75,000.00	670.00000	33,500.00		
0365 0580 4557 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, ROYSTONEA REGIA- ROYAL PALM, 25-30' GREY WOOD		50.000 EA	2,500.00000	125,000.00	6,000.00000	300,000.00		
0370 0580 5132 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE STANDARD/SINGLE LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'STANDARD', 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	500.00000	10,000.00	670.00000	13,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0375 0580 5142 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'MULTI', 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	500.00000	10,000.00	800.00000	16,000.00		
0380 0580 5152 LANDSCAPE- TREES, QUEEN'S CRAPE MYRTLE STANDARD/SINGLE, LAGERSTROEMIA SPECIOSA 'STANDARD', 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	650.00000	6,500.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00		
0385 0580 5173 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM , 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	650.00000	13,000.00	930.00000	18,600.00		
0390 0580 5174 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	1,500.00000	30,000.00	1,330.00000	26,600.00		
0395 0580 5184 LANDSCAPE- TREES, GUMBO LIMBO BURSERA SIMARUBA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		75.000 EA	1,500.00000	112,500.00	1,330.00000	99,750.00		
0400 0580 5213 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA SWEET BAY MAGNOLIA VIRGINIA, 11- 14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,500.00000	15,000.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00		
0405 0580 5223 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		100.000 EA	1,000.00000	100,000.00	670.00000	67,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0410 0580 5224 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	2,000.00000	100,000.00	1,750.00000	87,500.00		
0415 0580 5225 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 19-24' OVERALL HEIGHT		75.000 EA	3,400.00000	255,000.00	2,600.00000	195,000.00		
0420 0580 5226 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 25-30' OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	5,000.00000	250,000.00	7,000.00000	350,000.00		
0425 0580 5231 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTH FLORIDA SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII DENSA, UP TO 8" OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	500.00000	25,000.00	400.00000	20,000.00		
0430 0580 5233 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTH FLORIDA SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII DENSA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	600.00000	30,000.00	850.00000	42,500.00		
0435 0580 5243 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SILVER TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA CARAIBA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	800.00000	8,000.00	850.00000	8,500.00		
0440 0580 5252 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PINK TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA HETEROPHYLLA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	500.00000	5,000.00	650.00000	6,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0445 0580 5254 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PINK TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA HETEROPHYLLA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	1,500.00000	30,000.00	850.00000	17,000.00		
0450 0580 5272 LANDSCAPE- TREES, VERAWOOD BULNESIA ARBOREA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	700.00000	7,000.00	650.00000	6,500.00		
0455 0580 5282 LANDSCAPE- TREES, FLOSS SILK TREE CHORISIA SPECIOSA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	700.00000	7,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00		
0460 0580 5303 LANDSCAPE- TREES, GREEN BUTTONWOOD CONOCARPUS ERECTUS, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		100.000 EA	650.00000	65,000.00	400.00000	40,000.00		
0465 0580 5313 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SILVER BUTTONWOOD CONOCARPUS ERECTUS VAR. SERICEUS, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		100.000 EA	800.00000	80,000.00	600.00000	60,000.00		
0470 0580 5323 LANDSCAPE- TREES, ROYAL POINCIANA DELONIX REGIA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	800.00000	8,000.00	900.00000	9,000.00		
0475 0580 5333 LANDSCAPE- TREES, YELLOW POINCIANA/JACARANDA PELTOPHORUM DUBIUM, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	750.00000	7,500.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0480 0580 5353 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAHOGANY SWIETENIA MAHAGONI, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	950.00000	47,500.00	700.00000	35,000.00		
0485 0580 5362 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PARADISE TREE SIMAROUBA GLAUCA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	650.00000	6,500.00	390.00000	3,900.00		
0490 0580 5403 LANDSCAPE- TREES, HORSEFLESH MAHOGANY LYSILOMA SABICU, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	900.00000	9,000.00	670.00000	6,700.00		
0495 0580 5422 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DAHOON HOLLY TREE ILEX CASSINE, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	600.00000	6,000.00	400.00000	4,000.00		
0500 0580 5452 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BRIDALVEIL TREE CAESALPINIA GRANDILLO, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	700.00000	7,000.00	700.00000	7,000.00		
0505 0580 5462 LANDSCAPE- TREES, GEIGER TREE CORDIA SEBESTENA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	600.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00		
0510 0580 5473 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PURPLE TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA IMPETIGINOSA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	650.00000	6,500.00	600.00000	6,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0515 0580 5481 LANDSCAPE- TREES, HOLLYWOOD LIGNUM VITAE GUAIACUM SANCTUM, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	3,000.00000	60,000.00	3,500.00000	70,000.00		
0520 0580 5493 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BLACK OLIVE BUCIDA BUCERAS, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		25.000 EA	600.00000	15,000.00	600.00000	15,000.00		
0525 0580 5503 LANDSCAPE- TREES, COCCOLOBA DIVERSIFOLIA - PIGEONPLUM - 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	800.00000	8,000.00	650.00000	6,500.00		
0530 0580 5512 LANDSCAPE- TREES, WILLOW BUSTIC, SIDEROXYLON SALICIFOLIUM / DIPHOLIS SALICOFOLIUM, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,200.00000	12,000.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00		
0535 0580 5523 LANDSCAPE- TREES, FLORIDA FLAME RED MAPLE, ACER RUBRUM 'FLORIDA FLAME', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,500.00000	15,000.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00		
0540 0580 5692 LANDSCAPE- TREES, ANNONA GLABRA (POND APPLE)		10.000 EA	1,200.00000	12,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00		
0545 0580 5702 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CLUSIA ROSEA (PITCH APPLE)		20.000 EA	800.00000	16,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0550 0580 5713 LANDSCAPE- TREES, COCCOLOBA UVIFERA - SEAGRAPE		10.000 EA	700.00000	7,000.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00		
0555 0580 5722 LANDSCAPE- TREES, EUGENIA FOETIDA - SPANISH STOPPER		20.000 EA	700.00000	14,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00		
0560 0580 5732 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SHORT LEAF FIG - FICUS CITRIFOLIA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,500.00000	15,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00		
0565 0580 5742 LANDSCAPE- TREES, GUAPIRA DISCOLOR- BLOLLY , 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00		
0570 0580 5752 LANDSCAPE- TREES, KRUGIODENDRON FERREUM - BLACK IRONWOOD , 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	800.00000	16,000.00	700.00000	14,000.00		
0575 0580 5762 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LYSILOMA LATISILIQUA -WILD TAMARIND , 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	950.00000	9,500.00	800.00000	8,000.00		
0580 0580 5772 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PISCIDIA PISCIPULA - JAMAICAN DOGWOOD 8- 10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00		
0585 0580 5783 LANDSCAPE- TREES, TAXODIUM ASCENDENS - POND CYPRESS 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	1,500.00000	30,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0590 0580 5791 LANDSCAPE- TREES, ACACIA FARNESIANA - SWEET ACACIA, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,300.00000	13,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00		
0595 0580 5802 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BAUHINIA BLAKEANA - HONG KONG ORCHID TREE, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	650.00000	6,500.00	750.00000	7,500.00		
0600 0580 5812 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CORDIA BOISSIERI - TEXAS OLIVE, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,500.00000	15,000.00	650.00000	6,500.00		
0605 0580 5822 LANDSCAPE- TREES, JATROPHA INTEGERRIMA- PEREGRINA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	900.00000	18,000.00	700.00000	14,000.00		
0610 0580 5832 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PARKINSONIA ACULEATA - JERUSALEM THORN, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,100.00000	11,000.00	800.00000	8,000.00		
0615 0580 5841 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SENNA POLYPHYLLA - DESERT CASSIA, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	900.00000	9,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00		
0620 0580 5853 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SPATHODEA CAMPANULATA- AFRICAN TULIP TREE, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	700.00000	7,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0625 0580 5863 LANDSCAPE- TREES, TECOMA STANS-YELLOW ELDER, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	800.00000	16,000.00	900.00000	18,000.00		
0630 0580 7103 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, MUHLY GRASS MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS, 3 GALLON CONTAINER		100.000 EA	30.00000	3,000.00	16.00000	1,600.00		
0635 0580 7113 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, BOSTON FERN NEPHROLEPIS EXALTATA, 3 GALLON CONTAINER		100.000 EA	30.00000	3,000.00	18.00000	1,800.00		
0640 0580 7123 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DWARF FAKAHATCHEE GRASS, TRIPSACUM FLORIDANA, 3 GALLON CONTAINER		200.000 EA	30.00000	6,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00		
0645 0580 7133 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, JAMAICA CAPER CAPPARIS CYNOPHALLOPHORA, 3 GALLON CONTAINER		200.000 EA	35.00000	7,000.00	18.00000	3,600.00		
0650 0580 7153 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, SILVER BUTTONWOOD CONOCARPUS ERECTUS VAR. SERICEUS, 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	30.00000	6,000.00	18.00000	3,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0655 0580 7163 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, HORIZONTAL COCOPLUM CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO 'HORIZONTAL', 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	40.00000	8,000.00	16.00000	3,200.00		
0660 0580 7173 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, RED TIP COCOPLUM CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO 'RED TIP', 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	30.00000	6,000.00	16.00000	3,200.00		
0665 0580 7183 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, ACALYPHA WILKESIANA- COPPERLEAF, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	30.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	1,500.00		
0670 0580 7193 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DWARF YUPOON HOLLY ILEX VOMITORIA 'SCHILLINGS', 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	30.00000	6,000.00	16.00000	3,200.00		
0675 0580 7203 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DWARF FIREBRUSH- HAMELIA PATENS 'COMPACTA', 3 GALLON		400.000 EA	25.00000	10,000.00	16.00000	6,400.00		
0680 0580 7213 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, FIREBRUSH- HAMELIA PATENS, 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	30.00000	6,000.00	16.00000	3,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0685 0580 7233 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, SPANISH STOPPER- EUGENIA FOETIDA, 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	30.00000	6,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00		
0690 0580 7253 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, GREEN ISLAND FICUS- FICUS MICROCARPA 'GREEN ISLAND', 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	30.00000	6,000.00	16.00000	3,200.00		
0695 0580 7263 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, COONTIE ZAMIA PUMILA, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	40.00000	4,000.00	30.00000	3,000.00		
0700 0580 7273 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, MACHO FERN- NEPHROLEPIS FALCATA 'MACHO', 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	35.00000	3,500.00	18.00000	1,800.00		
0705 0580 7283 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, WILD COFFEE- PSYCHOTRIA NERVOSA, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	35.00000	1,750.00	18.00000	900.00		
0710 0580 7313 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, SILVER SAW PALMETTO SERENOA REPENS 'CINEREA', 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	40.00000	4,000.00	45.00000	4,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0715 0580 7333 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, SIMPSON'S STOPPER MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	30.00000	3,000.00	30.00000	3,000.00		
0720 0580 7383 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, ALLAMANDA VIOLACEA- PURPLE ALLAMANDA, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	16.00000	800.00		
0725 0580 7393 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, ALPINIA ZERUMBET VARIEGATE- VARIEGATED SHELLFLOWER, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	30.00000	3,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00		
0730 0580 7401 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, ARACHIS GLABRATA- RHIZOMA PERENNIAL PEANUT, 1 GALLON		50.000 EA	18.00000	900.00	8.00000	400.00		
0735 0580 7413 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, ARDISIA ESCALLONIOIDES- MARLBERRY, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	25.00000	1,250.00		
0740 0580 7423 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, BORRICHIA FRUTESCENS- SEA OXEYE, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	28.00000	1,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0745 0580 7433 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, BOUGAINVILLEA SPP, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	22.00000	1,100.00		
0750 0580 7443 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, CALLICARPA AMERICANA-AMERICAN BEAUTYBERRY, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	25.00000	1,250.00		
0755 0580 7453 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, RANDIA ACULEATA WHITE INDIGOBERRY, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	25.00000	1,250.00		
0760 0580 7463 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS,CARISSA MACROCARPA- 'EMERALD BLANKET', DWARF NATAL PLUM, 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	30.00000	6,000.00	16.00000	3,200.00		
0765 0580 7471 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, IPOMOEA PES-CAPRAE BEACH MORNING GLORY, 1 GALLON		100.000 EA	20.00000	2,000.00	8.00000	800.00		
0770 0580 7483 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO L- COCOPLUM 'GREEN TIP', 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	30.00000	6,000.00	16.00000	3,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0775 0580 7493 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS,JASMINUM VOLUBILE , 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	30.00000	3,000.00	18.00000	1,800.00		
0780 0580 7503 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, PHILODENDRON BIPINNATIFIDUM/PHILODENDRON SELLOUM- SELLOUM, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	18.00000	900.00		
0785 0580 7513 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, CODIAEUM VARIEGATUM- CROTON, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	18.00000	900.00		
0790 0580 7521 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, FICUS PUMILA- CREEPING FIG, 1 GALLON		200.000 EA	20.00000	4,000.00	8.00000	1,600.00		
0795 0580 7543 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS,CRINUM AUGUSTUM- QUEEN EMMA , 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	25.00000	1,250.00		
0800 0580 7553 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DIANELLA TASMANICA- TASMAN FLAX-LILY, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	30.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	1,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0805 0580 7563 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DURANTA ERECTA, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	16.00000	800.00		
0810 0580 7571 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, ERNODEA LITTORALIS GOLDEN CREEPER, 1 GALLON		200.000 EA	20.00000	4,000.00	12.00000	2,400.00		
0815 0580 7583 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, SOPHORA TOMENTOSA, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	18.00000	900.00		
0820 0580 7591 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, EVOLVULUS GLOMERATUS, 1 GALLON		50.000 EA	20.00000	1,000.00	12.00000	600.00		
0825 0580 7603 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, NERIUM OLEANDER- OLEANDER, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	22.00000	1,100.00		
0830 0580 7611 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, HELIANTHUS DEBILIS BEACH SUNFLOWER, 1 GALLON		50.000 EA	20.00000	1,000.00	12.00000	600.00		
0835 0580 7623 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, HYMENOCALLIS LATIFOLIA SPIDER LILY, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	16.00000	800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0840 0580 7633 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, PLUMBAGO AURICULATA-PLUMBAGO, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	30.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	1,500.00		
0845 0580 7643 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, PODOCARPUS MACROPHYLLUS: PODOCARPUS, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	30.00000	3,000.00	16.00000	1,600.00		
0850 0580 7653 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, JATROPHA INTEGERRIMA: PEREGRINA, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	16.00000	800.00		
0855 0580 7661 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, JUNIPERUS CONFERTA, SHORE JUNIPER/COMPACTA, 1 GALLON		50.000 EA	20.00000	1,000.00	12.00000	600.00		
0860 0580 7673 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, TRIPSACUM DACTYLOIDES- FAKAHATCHEE GRASS, 3 GALLON		200.000 EA	30.00000	6,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00		
0865 0580 7683 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, ZAMIA FURFURACEA- CARDBOARD PLANT, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	28.00000	1,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0870 0580 7703 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, BOUGAINVILLEA - HELEN JOHNSON', 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	18.00000	900.00		
0875 0580 7713 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, CLUSIA GUTTIFERA 'NANA', 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	30.00000	3,000.00	18.00000	1,800.00		
0880 0580 7723 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, CLUSIA GUTTIFERA, 3 GALLON		100.000 EA	30.00000	3,000.00	18.00000	1,800.00		
0885 0580 8 1 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, LESS THAN 14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		25.000 EA	250.00000	6,250.00	100.00000	2,500.00		
0890 0580 8 2 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 14' AND GEATER OF CLEAR TRUNK		23.000 EA	300.00000	6,900.00	150.00000	3,450.00		
0895 0580 8 6 LANDSCAPE- STAKING AND GUYING EXISTING PALM		34.000 EA	350.00000	11,900.00	150.00000	5,100.00		
0900 0580 8 10 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 1 TO 8" DBH		30.000 EA	250.00000	7,500.00	120.00000	3,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0905 0580 8 11 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 8 TO 24" DBH		50.000 EA	350.00000	17,500.00	250.00000	12,500.00		
0910 0580 8 12 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 24" AND GREATER DBH		48.000 EA	500.00000	24,000.00	450.00000	21,600.00		
0915 0580 8 16 LANDSCAPE- STAKING AND GUYING EXISTING TREE		32.000 EA	400.00000	12,800.00	225.00000	7,200.00		
0920 0580 8 31 LANDSCAPE- SHRUB, PRUNING/TRIMMING BED, 3 TO 6' AVERAGE HEIGHT		1,000.000 SY	10.00000	10,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00		
0925 0580 9 1 LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, LESS THAN 14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		135.000 EA	500.00000	67,500.00	250.00000	33,750.00		
0930 0580 9 2 LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 14' AND GREATER OF CLEAR TRUNK		94.000 EA	700.00000	65,800.00	350.00000	32,900.00		
0935 0580 9 3 LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, PALM CLUMP		154.000 EA	500.00000	77,000.00	150.00000	23,100.00		
0940 0580 9 10 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 1" TO 8" DBH,		215.000 EA	450.00000	96,750.00	200.00000	43,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0945 0580 9 11 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 8 TO 24" DBH,		82.000 EA	800.00000	65,600.00	550.00000	45,100.00		
0950 0580 9 12 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 24" AND GREATER" DBH,		78.000 EA	850.00000	66,300.00	800.00000	62,400.00		
0955 0580 9 30 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, LESS THAN 4"		20.000 EA	500.00000	10,000.00	170.00000	3,400.00		
0960 0580 9 31 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 4-24"		8.000 EA	800.00000	6,400.00	500.00000	4,000.00		
0965 0580 9 32 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 24-48"		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
0970 0580 9 33 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 48" OR GREATER		2.000 EA	7,000.00000	14,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
0975 0580 12 16 LANDSCAPE- FILL, PROJECT 405610-9- 52-01		500.000 CY	80.00000	40,000.00	50.00000	25,000.00		
0980 0580 12 17 LANDSCAPE- EXCAVATION WITHOUT PLANTS, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		500.000 CY	80.00000	40,000.00	25.00000	12,500.00		
0985 0580 12 18 MULCHING, 3" DEEP LAYER, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		2,000.000 SY	10.00000	20,000.00	550.00000	1,100,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0990 0580 12 19 WEEDING- MANUAL, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		2,000.000 SY	10.00000	20,000.00	5.00000	10,000.00		
0995 0580 12 20 HERBICIDE/CHEMICAL WEEDING, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		4,000.000 SY	6.00000	24,000.00	5.00000	20,000.00		
1000 0580 12 30 LANDSCAPE- BONDED AGGREGATE TREE WELL SYSTEM		500.000 SY	150.00000	75,000.00	100.00000	50,000.00		
1005 0580 12 31 PESTICIDE- FUNGICIDE		5.000 GA	1,000.00000	5,000.00	900.00000	4,500.00		
1010 0580 12 32 PESTICIDE- INSECTICIDE		5.000 GA	1,000.00000	5,000.00	900.00000	4,500.00		
1015 0580 12 33 ROOT BARRIER- 12"		100.000 LF	55.00000	5,500.00	30.00000	3,000.00		
1020 0580 12 34 ROOT BARRIER- 20"		100.000 LF	65.00000	6,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00		
1025 0580 12 35 ROOT BARRIER- 24"		100.000 LF	75.00000	7,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00		
1030 0581 1 1 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, PALM, <14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		200.000 EA	600.00000	120,000.00	400.00000	80,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
1035 0581 1 2 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, PALM, >=14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		200.000 EA	1,100.00000	220,000.00	500.00000	100,000.00		
1040 0581 1 3 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, MULTI- TRUNK OR CLUSTERING		100.000 EA	800.00000	80,000.00	600.00000	60,000.00		
1045 0581 1 4 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, TREES, <5" DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT		150.000 EA	750.00000	112,500.00	500.00000	75,000.00		
1050 0581 1 5 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, TREES, TREES, >=5" DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT		100.000 EA	1,200.00000	120,000.00	850.00000	85,000.00		
1055 0581 1 7 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, PALMS, <14' OF CLEAR TRUNK, SABAL PALM ONLY		200.000 EA	600.00000	120,000.00	400.00000	80,000.00		
1060 0581 1 8 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, >=14' OF CLEAR TRUNK, SABAL PALM ONLY		200.000 EA	800.00000	160,000.00	400.00000	80,000.00		
1065 0590 2105 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 0-1.0" PVC WATER LINE, 405610-9-52-01		900.000 LF	8.00000	7,200.00	5.00000	4,500.00		
1070 0590 2106 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 1.1-2.0" PVC WATER LINE, 405610-9-52-01		1,100.000 LF	10.00000	11,000.00	8.00000	8,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
1075 0590 2107 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 2.1-3.0" PVC WATER LINE, 405610-9-52-01		300.000 LF	20.00000	6,000.00	10.00000	3,000.00		
1080 0590 2108 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 3.1-4.0" PVC WATER LINE, 405610-9-52-01		50.000 LF	50.00000	2,500.00	12.00000	600.00		
1085 0590 3101 IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, 1 STATION BATTERY OPERATED		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	500.00		
1090 0590 3102 IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, 2 STATION BATTERY OPERATED		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	500.00		
1095 0590 3103 IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, 4 STATION BATTERY OPERATED		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	600.00000	600.00		
1100 0590 3104 IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, 6 STATION BATTERY OPERATED		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	600.00000	600.00		
1105 0590 3105 IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, 12 STATION ELECTRIC OPERATED		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	900.00000	900.00		
1110 0590 3106 IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, 24 STATION ELECTRIC OPERATED		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
1115 0590 4103 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 1.5" BACKFLOW PREVENTER, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
1120 0590 4104 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
1125 0590 5105 IRRIGATION SYSTEM- 6" POP UP SPRINKLER HEAD, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		100.000 EA	40.00000	4,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00		
1130 0590 5106 IRRIGATION SYSTEM- 12" POP UP SPRINKLER HEAD, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		100.000 EA	50.00000	5,000.00	45.00000	4,500.00		
1135 0590 5107 IRRIGATION SYSTEM- 30-50' RADIUS ROTOR HEAD, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		25.000 EA	100.00000	2,500.00	80.00000	2,000.00		
1140 0590 5108 IRRIGATION SYSTEM- OVER 50' RADIUS ROTOR HEAD, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		25.000 EA	100.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	2,500.00		
1145 0590 6107 IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, RAIN SENSOR		4.000 EA	800.00000	3,200.00	400.00000	1,600.00		
1150 0590 6108 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 0-1.0" VALVE, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		3.000 EA	500.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	1,200.00		
1155 0590 6109 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 1.1-2.0" VALVE, PROJECT 405610-9-52-01		6.000 EA	800.00000	4,800.00	500.00000	3,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6N07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
1160 0590 6111 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 21"L x16" W x12"D VALVE BOX, PROJECT 405610-9- 52-01		3.000 EA	800.00000	2,400.00	200.00000	600.00		
1165 0590 6112 IRRIGATION SYSTEM, IRRIGATION CONTROL WIRE, PROJECT 405610-9- 52-01		800.000 LF	2.00000	1,600.00	3.00000	2,400.00		
1170 0591 1400 IRRIGATION SLEEVE, 4" DIAMETER		300.000 LF	18.00000	5,400.00	20.00000	6,000.00		
1175 0591 1600 IRRIGATION SLEEVE, 6" DIAMETER		100.000 LF	25.00000	2,500.00	25.00000	2,500.00		
0002 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$5,798,800.00		\$6,254,150.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,941,150.00		\$6,389,698.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6N07

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.